
2024-2025 METRO BOYS SWIM & DIVE ALL-METRO HONORS 
The top six 3A finishers in each event are considered All-Metro 

2A and 4A athletes who qualified for District at the meet are considered All-Metro 
 
Highlighted First Place results indicate Metro Meet Records 

 
200 YARD MEDLEY RELAY: 
First Place – Lakeside: Charlie Cancelmo (9), Brandon Wang (9), Daniel Lee (11), Sam Traverse (12) 
Second Place – O’Dea: Prentice Sanders (11), Shea Skarda (12), August Pierce (11), Nick Behrens (12) 
Third Place – Roosevelt: Tyson Scott (12), Jaxson Hybiske (10), Nolan Owens (12), Cooper Na (12) 
Fourth Place – Garfield: Joe Palen (11), Luke Lendvay (11), Liam Mahoney (12), Jack Niesen (12) 
Fifth Place – West Seattle: Tom Wrenholt (10), Jacob Lee (12), Nathan Boehmer (11), Mason Duffy (10) 
Sixth Place – Ingraham: Kjell Cady (12), Matt Mittler (10), Anthony Yuchasz (10), Andrew Williams (10) 
 
200 YARD FREESTYLE: 
First Place – Kjell Cady (12), Ingraham 
Second Place – Daniel Lee (11), Lakeside 
Third Place – Ulee Klebeck (12), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – August Pierce (11), O’Dea 
Fifth Place – Prentice Sanders (11), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – William Pantel (12), Lakeside 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Miles Bratman (10), Lincoln 
Theo Franzen (9), Chief Sealth 
Henry Lawrence (9), Nathan Hale 
 
200 YARD IM: 
First Place – Charlie Cancelmo (9), Lakeside 
Second Place – Shea Skarda (12), O’Dea 
Third Place – Bennett Jones (10), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – Ryan High (9), Bishop Blanchet 
Fifth Place – Brandon Wang (9), Lakeside 
Sixth Place – Tom Wrenholt (10) West Seattle 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Theo Davis (11), Lincoln 
Phillip Zhou (11), Lincoln 
Nate Wies (12), Nathan Hale 
Mike Wies (10), Nathan Hale 
 
50 YARD FREESTYLE: 
First Place – Cooper Na (12), Roosevelt 
Second Place – Nick Behrens (12), O’Dea 
Third Place – Edwin Duong (12), Franklin 



Fourth Place – Adam Walker (12), Lakeside 
Fifth Place – Torsten Schenck (10), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – Sam Traverse (12), Lakeside 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Bennett Carver (12), Lincoln 
Patrick McComas (12), Cleveland 
 
1 MTR DIVING: 
First Place – Ashton Mazza (11), Bishop Blanchet 
Second Place – Bear Swan (12), Seattle Prep 
Third Place – Marcelo Slye (10), O’Dea 
Fourth Place – Rory Fuhrman (9), O’Dea 
Fifth Place – Max Hudson (12), Garfield 
Sixth Place – Nicco Mora Larentis (10), Garfield 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Score at Metro 
Jakob Shteynberg (12), Lincoln 
 
100 YARD BUTTERFLY: 
First Place – August Pierce (11), O’Dea 
Second Place – Liam Mahoney (12), Garfield 
Third Place – Daniel Lee (11), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – Loren Olsen (11), Garfield 
Fifth Place – Nick Behrens (12), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – Joe Palen (11), Garfield 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Nash Bayne (10), Lincoln 
Jeremiah Thornewell (12), Nathan Hale 
Phillip Zhou (11), Lincoln 
Sidhant Paul (10), Lincoln 
Theo Franzen (9), Chief Sealth 
 
100 YARD FREESTYLE: 
First Place – Charlie Cancelmo (9), Lakeside 
Second Place – Cooper Na (12), Roosevelt 
Third Place – Brett Wang (11), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – Edwin Duong (12), Franklin 
Fifth Place – Torsten Schenck (10), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – Sam Gowda (11), O’Dea 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Bennett Carver (12), Lincoln 
Roman Semenovich (10), Lincoln 



Dane Peterson (12), Lincoln 
Lucien Lindsay (12), Nathan Hale 
 
500 YARD FREESTYLE: 
First Place – Prentice Sanders (11), O’Dea 
Second Place – Keaton Jewsbury (9), Roosevelt 
Third Place – Tommy Chern (10), Rainier Beach 
Fourth Place – Tristan Olensky (11), Ballard 
Fifth Place – Maks Karman (12), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – Will Frost (9), O’Dea 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Miles Bratman (10), Lincoln 
Mike Wies (10), Nathan Hale 
 
200 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY: 
First Place – Lakeside: Charlie Cancelmo (9), Brett Wang (11), Sam Traverse (12), Adam Walker (12) 
Second Place – O’Dea: August Pierce (11), Nick Behrens (12), Shea Skarda (12), Torsten Schenck (10) 
Third Place – Bishop Blanchet: Jonathan Bui (11), will Barloon (11), Charlie Souder (10), Ryan High (9) 
Fourth Place – Roosevelt: John Su (11), Cole Harford (12), Jaxson Hybiske (10), Keaton Jewsbury (9) 
Fifth Place – Garfield: Joe Palen (11), Liam Mahoney (12), Leo Adedipe (9), Jack Niesen (12) 
Sixth Place – West Seattle: Mason Duffy (10), Jeremy O’Keefe (11), Dylan Bryant (12), Ben Wrenholt (10) 
 
 
100 YARD BACKSTROKE: 
First Place – Bennett Jones (10), Lakeside 
Second Place – Tyson Scott (12), Roosevelt 
Third Place – Brandon Liu (10), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – William Pantel (12), Lakeside 
Fifth Place – Tom Wrenholt (10), West Seattle 
Sixth Place – Cole Krabak (10), Lakeside 
 
2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Nash Bayne (10), Lincoln 
Jeremiah Thornewell (12), Nathan Hale 
Dominic Milanese (10), Chief Sealth 
 
100 YARD BREASTSTROKE: 
First Place – Shea Skarda (12), O’Dea 
Second Place – Kjell Cady (12), Ingraham 
Third Place – Brandon Wang (9), Lakeside 
Fourth Place – Ryan High (9), Bishop Blanchet 
Fifth Place – Connor Delaney (12), O’Dea 
Sixth Place – Owen Ni (12), Lakeside 
 



2A/4A District Qualifying Times at Metro 
Theo Davis (11), Lincoln 
Nate Wies (12), Nathan Hale 
Zesheng Huang (12), Chief Sealth 
Lucien Lindsay (12), Nathan Hale 
 
400 YARD FREESTYLE RELAY: 
First Place – Lakeside: William Pantel (12), Daniel Lee (11), Ulee Klebeck (12), Brett Wang (11) 
Second Place – Roosevelt: John Su (11), Keaton Jewsbury (9), Tyson Scott (12), Cooper Na (12) 
Third Place – O’Dea: Maks Karman (12), Sam Gowda (11), Torsten Schenck (10), Prentice Sanders (11) 
Fourth Place – Seattle Prep: Grant Salerno (11), Max Odom (10), Mateo Ordonez Bender (11), Zach Wilson (12) 
Fifth Place – West Seattle: Jeremy O’Keefe (11), Dylan Bryant (12), Nathan Boehmer (11), Tom Wrenholt (10) 
Sixth Place – Garfield: Loren Olsen (11), Rayhan Irani (9), Luke Lendvay (11), Anton Adedipe (11) 
 
 


